
Horsemasters JR. Schedule 

SUN MON TUES WED THURS FRI
7:00

Wake Up / Showers / Get Ready / Tidy Cabin 7:00-8:00
7:15
7:30
7:45
8:00 TFTD / KP

Overnight

TFTD / KP

8:15
Breakfast 8:15-9:00 Breakfast 8:15-9:008:30

8:45
9:00

Deatils/Clean Cabin

 Arena Games 

9:15
9:30

Safety / Meet & 
Groom/Walk Your 

Horse

Riding Basics & Short 
Trail Ride 

Trotting/Posting 
Demo9:45

10:00

Back to Camp by 10:
00. Pack in gear, 

shower, rest.

10:15

Long Trail Ride 
w/some trotting

10:30

Building Trust 
Workshop 

Tack & Horse Parts 
Workshop 

Reflection & 
Camper/Horse 

Awards 

10:45
11:00
11:15
11:30
11:45
12:00  KP 12:00-12:15
12:15

Lunch 12:15-1:00 Grab n' Go Lunch 12:30
12:45
1:00

FOB 1:00-2:00 Pack/Clean 1:00-2:00     
BUS LEAVES AT 1:30

1:15
1:30
1:45
2:00 Transition 2:00-2:15

Closing Ceremony @ 
2:00 / Parent Pick Up 

2:30-4:30

2:15

Camp Store/Free Time 2:15-3:45
Overnight Packing

Camp Store/Free 
Time 2:15-3:45

2:30
2:45
3:00
3:15

Depart for Overnight 
Site by 4:00

3:30
Team Building/Name 

Games/Ice Breakers w/ 
Cabin Group

3:45 Transiton 3:45-4:00 Transition 3:45-4:00
4:00

Cabin Activity 4:00-5:
00

Cabin Activity 4:00-5:
00

Cabin Activity 4:00-5:
00

4:15
4:30

All Camp Game/Cabin 
Photos

Dinner by 5:00 
Campfire by 7:00 Bed 

by 9:00

4:45

5:00 Health Check / KP HC / KP
5:15

Dinner 5:15-6:00 Dinner 5:15-6:005:30
5:45
6:00 Transiton 6:00-6:30 Transiton 6-6:30
6:15

Evening Program 6:
30-7:30

Evening Program 6:
30-7:30

Evening Program 6:
30-7:30

Camp Dance 6:30-7:
30

6:30
6:45
7:00
7:15
7:30 Transiton

Bear Claw Campfire 
7:30-8:45

7:45

Welcome Campfire 7:
45-8:30

Cabin Campfire (w/ 
s'mores) 7:45-8:30

Big/Lil' Campfire 
(Cabin Skits) 7:45-8:

30

8:00
8:15
8:30
8:45

Bedtime Routine / Devos Bedtime Routine / 
Devos.

9:00
9:15
9:30
9:45 Lights Out

DEVO = Cabin Flag 
and Cabin Community 
Agreement 

DEVO = CARING DEVO = HONESTY DEVO = RESPECT DEVO = 
RESPONSIBILITY

TFTD = Though for the Day - Cabin Bonding, Values Education, Character Development
FOB = "Flat on Bunk" - All camp rest time, campers must be on bunks journaling, reading, resting, etc. 
KP = Kitchen Patrol - Cabins are assigned to contribute and help with dishes and setting up/cleaning up meals 
DEVOS = Devotions - Cabin Bonding, Values Education, Character Development



 


